PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clear Lam Packaging, Inc.	03/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Packaging Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	807 West Kimberly Road
City:	Davenport
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11405227
Application Number:	11405077
Application Number:	11170368
Application Number:	60944664
Application Number:	11281474
Application Number:	11959383
Application Number:	11368236
Patent Number:	7198206
Patent Number:	6691747
Patent Number:	5911249
Patent Number:	5816024
Patent Number:	6032438
Patent Number:	5961000
Patent Number:	5916110
Patent Number:	5417255
	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 020654 FRAME: 0821

500489717

Patent Number:	5069020	
Patent Number:	5001878	
Patent Number:	4905454	
Patent Number:	6202388	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: bvogel@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID S. STALLARD
Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Stallard

Total Attachments: 7

source=ASSIGNMENT_CLEAR_LAM_TO_PTI#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CLEAR_LAM_TO_PTI#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CLEAR_LAM_TO_PTI#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CLEAR_LAM_TO_PTI#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CLEAR_LAM_TO_PTI#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CLEAR_LAM_TO_PTI#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_CLEAR_LAM_TO_PTI#page7.tif

Assignment

This Assignment by and between Clear Lam Packaging, Inc., having an address of 1950 Pratt Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Packaging Technologies, Inc., having an address of 807 W. Kimberly Road, Davenport, Iowa 52806 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas the parties have entered into certain agreements concerning assets of Assignor and by reason of which certain assets have therein been transferred to Assignee;

Whereas Assignor is, and warrants and represents it is, the sole and exclusive owner of all of the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Patents, Patent Applications and Trademarks identified in the attached Schedule 1.1 (d), that there are no encumbrances thereon and no obstacles to assignment thereof to Assignee;

Now therefore for and in good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor has and does herewith assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all Patents, Patent Applications, Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, domestic and foreign, identified on the attached Schedule 1.1(d), together with all right of ownership and enjoyment thereof, and all rights of enforcement and all other rights of Assignor therein, whatever such other rights may be, and together with all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutions therefore, renewals thereof, reissues thereof, United States and foreign patents thereon, utility models, design registrations, inventions therein, all good will appurtenant thereto, registrations thereon, and the right to claim priority based on the filing and other effective dates thereof, under

the International Convention for the Protection of Indus rial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, including all Patent and all Trademark related treaties. Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and for registration of Trademarks on Schedule 1.1(d); and agrees for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts, to sign further such applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and to secure execution as appropriate and recordal thereof in the United States and in foreign countries, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Wherefore we have set our hands in witness and agreement on the dates

Clear Lam Packaging, Inc.

Assignor

below.

...

Date

Accepted by

Packaging Techologies, Inc.

Assignee

Title:

Date:

ite: ///med 5 2

Before me this <u>3</u> day of <u>M, Яксн</u> , 20 <u>08</u> , personally
appeared James J. Samerzippe, a citizen of U.S. A. and
particularly at 1950 PRATT BLVD. ELK OKNEVILAGE IL GOOT, known
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment
and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
Thomas Wedge
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 9/29/2008 "OFFICIAL SEAL" THOMAS WEDOFF NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 09/29/2008
riotally's Seal field
Before me this 3rd day of March , 20 08 personally appeared
Barry W. Shoulders , a citizen of U.S.A. and particularly at
Packaging Technologies, 807 W. Kimberly Rd., known to me to be
Davenport, IA 52806 the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained. Ly Co. Bassiller
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 5/12/09

Notary's Seal here



SCHEDULE 1.1(d) — TRADEMARKS, PATENTS

U.S. Patents	
Patent No.:	
7,198,206	Compact Gassing Lance
6,691,747	Method and apparatus for exposing a container to a controlled environment
5,911,249	Gassing rail apparatus and method
5,816,024	Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled environment
6,032,438	Apparatus and method for replacing environment within containers with a controlled environment
5,961,000	System and method for filling and sealing containers in controlled environments
5,916,110	System and method for sealing containers
5,417,255	Gas flushing apparatus and method
5,069,020	Apparatus for providing containers with a controlled environment
5,001,878	Apparatus for providing containers with a controlled environment
4,905,454	Method for providing containers with a controlled environment
6,202,388 B1	Controlled environment sealing apparatus and method
Foreign Patents	
Country/Patent No.:	
Australia/671,525	Gas flushing apparatus and method
Australia/-689,718 container	Apparatus and method for removal of oxygen from a
Australia/728,502	Apparatus and method for replacing environment within containers within a controlled environment

EPO/806,354B1	Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled environment
Australia/696,115	System and method for filing and sealing containers in controlled environments
Canada/2,190,461	System and method for filing and sealing containers in controlled environments
EPC/EP 0 0758 977 B1	Apparatus and method for removal of oxygen from a container
Germany/P69518412.1	Apparatus and method for removal of oxygen from a container
France/758977	Apparatus and method for removal of oxygen from a container
Italy/758977	Apparatus and method for removal of oxygen from a container
Switzerland/758977	Apparatus and method for removal of oxygen from a container
Great Britain/758977	Apparatus and method for removal of oxygen from a container
New Zealand/287,630	System and method for filing and sealing containers in controlled environments
Australia/725,771	Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled environment
Canada/2,204,466	Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled environment
EPC/806355	Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled environment
Germany/P69724506.3	Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled environment
Switzerland/806355	Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled environment

Netherlands/806355 Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled

environment

Ireland/806355 Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled

environment

United Kingdom/806355 Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled

environment

New Zealand/316,645 Apparatus and method for exposing product to a controlled

environment

Pending Patents

Application No.:

11/405,227 Apparatus and method for Exposing a Container to a Controlled

Environment

11/405,077 Multiflow Gassing Systems

11/170,368 Apparatus and Method for Exposing a Container to a Controlled

Environment

60/944,664 Gassing Rail for Controlled Environment Packaging

11/281,474 Apparatus and method for controlling and distributing gas flow

11/959,383 Apparatus and method for controlling gas flow

11/368,236 Device and system for modified atmosphere packaging

Expired Patents

Patent No.:

5,617,705

4,658,566

5,918,616

5,228,269

Trademarks

Mark and Registration No:

MAP SYSTEMS – Registration # 2416278

MAP SYSTEMS - Registration #2707344

MAP SYSTEMS – Registration #2204595

MAP SYSTEMS – Registration #2223319

NITRO-FLUSH - Registration #1808346

[Miscellaneous Design Mark Consisting of Configuration of a cylindrical chamber with gauges and dials] - Registration # 2606172

PATENT REEL: 020654 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 03/18/2008